Abstract Return
Confederate Army and
Department of Western Virginia
20 April 1864

General Staff

Echols' Brigade (a)
McCausland's Brigade (b/c)
45th Virginia Infantry
Hart's Engineer Company (d)

W.L.Jackson's Cavalry Brigade (b/e)
14th Virginia Cavalry (f)

16th Virginia Cavalry (9)

17th Virginia Cavalry (b/h)

22nd Virginia Cavalry

H/27th Virginia Cavalry Bn (d)
Chapman's (Virginia) Battery
Bryan's (Virginia) Battery (i)
Burrough's (Tennessee) Battery
McClung's (Tennessee) Battery
Lurty's (Virginia) Battery (i/k)
Botetourt's (Virginia) Artillery (3j)

Jackson's (Virginia)

Grand Total

Horse Artillery

(21/0)

(108/1,599)
(89/1,479)

(42/608)
(2/48)

(95/823)
(36/509)
(19/189)
(31/332)
(25/308)
(4/58)

(4/125)
(4/128)
(2/40)
(4/47)
(4/57)
(5/104)
(5/78)

(500/6,622)

1st report on 47th Battalion

2 officers & 3 enlisted under

(a) Ten captured, Amick's co, (65) first reported.
(b) Taken from return of 10th; none received since
(c) 3 officers & 10 enlisted men POW's
(d) Taken from return of 31st ultimo, none received since
(e) 5 officers & 201 enlisted POW's,
(f) 29 POW's
(g) 5 officers & 74 enlisted absent & under arrest
(h) 1 officer & 37 enlisted POW's,
arrest.
(i) Taken from return of 10th; none received since
(j) 8 enlisted men POW's
(k) Taken from return of 31st ultimo; none received since
U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession,

Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies,
1882

Printing Office; Washington D.C.

A Compilation of
Government



